FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Dated: October 4, 2000

Washington, D.C. 20231

11-08-2000

101509334

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL #EL703212621US

**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: MLNR-07301

FW.	<b>E</b> g
ω. <del>Β</del>	
<b>⊃</b>	
203	
<u>8</u>	

Sir:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Cox Gwilym Luff	Micro Linear Corporation 2092 Concourse Drive San Jose, California 95131
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: September 29, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      X This document is being filed together with a new application,     Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on .     Patent No.(s): .     Additional numbers attached.	the execution date of the application is: September 29, 2000
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
Thomas B. Haverstock	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Palo Alto. California 94306	X Check(s) in the amount of \$843.00 (filing fee of \$803.00 plus \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee) enclosed.
	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:
Δ	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .
162000 MPEDPILES best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
40.00 gp	

Name: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Reg. No.: 32,571

**PATENT REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0702** 

Attorney Docket No.: MLNR-07301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Cox and Gwilym Luff, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of In	vention:	FUSE-TRIMMED TANK	CIRCUIT FOR AN	INTEGRATED VOLT	AGE-CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR
Date of ex	kecution of	application:		Filing Date:	Serial No.:
95131, he in any Let	reinafter re	AS, Micro Linear Corporation of the state of	desirous of acquiring	State of Delaware, 209 the entire right, title an	2 Concourse Drive, San Jose, California and interest in said invention and application and
Assignee, Patent, and including said intere	nereby acking and Assign and Assign distributed any Lette any divisions to be he	nowledged, Assignors have so nee's successors and assigns, ers Patent which may hereafte ons, renewals, continuations in	old, assigned and trans all right, title and inte or be granted on the sa whole or in part, sub nee as fully and exclu-	sferred, and by these pro- erest in and to said inve- ame in the United States estitutions, conversions, asively as it would have	or good and valuable consideration, receipt of esents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ntion, said application for United States Letters is and all countries throughout the world reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had
for Letters Assignee 1	n of said a Patent and awfully ma	pplication and/or applications d for the reissue thereof, and	<ul> <li>execute, verify, ackinstruments of assignian Letters Patent for</li> </ul>	nowledge and deliver al ment and transfer thereo	nee's expense, cooperate with Assignce in the ill such further papers, including applications of, and will perform such other acts as rovement in any and all countries, and to vest
	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, Assigno	ors have hereunto sign	ed their names to this a	assignment on the dates indicated below.
	<u> </u>	CK.		<u> 29</u>	th September 2000
		Robert Cox		-	Date
	6.	Gwilym Luff		29	A Suptender 2000
STATE OF	OF	Robert Cox and Gwilym Luff to me - OR -   proved to n	the wit same in signatu which	hin instrument and ackr n his/her/their authorized ire(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, exe	
SEAL	34 CHM HE	VEAL. HIGH ST. RISHALL RTS.		ESS my hand and offici	e of Notary Public
	UK	SG8 8RP			

**RECORDED: 10/04/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0703